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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1963

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.093239 0.087313 100000 8731 93644 6325563 63.26
Hombres 1 0.007303 0.028629 91269 2613 357800 6231920 68.28
Hombres 5 0.001734 0.008628 88656 765 441106 5874120 66.26
Hombres 10 0.001011 0.005045 87891 443 438358 5433014 61.82
Hombres 15 0.001329 0.006625 87448 579 436032 4994656 57.12
Hombres 20 0.002174 0.010814 86868 939 432084 4558624 52.48
Hombres 25 0.002296 0.011412 85929 981 427075 4126540 48.02
Hombres 30 0.002069 0.01029 84948 874 422560 3699464 43.55
Hombres 35 0.003134 0.015549 84074 1307 417136 3276904 38.98
Hombres 40 0.005008 0.024723 82767 2046 408562 2859768 34.55
Hombres 45 0.005047 0.024911 80721 2011 398381 2451206 30.37
Hombres 50 0.008506 0.041678 78710 3280 385684 2052826 26.08
Hombres 55 0.012362 0.060061 75429 4530 366469 1667142 22.1
Hombres 60 0.019941 0.095327 70899 6759 338930 1300672 18.35
Hombres 65 0.029859 0.139346 64140 8938 299328 961742 14.99
Hombres 70 0.045775 0.206231 55203 11384 248706 662414 12
Hombres 75 0.067453 0.288992 43818 12663 187733 413709 9.44
Hombres 80 0.098627 0.394515 31155 12291 124622 225976 7.25
Hombres 85 0.150309 0.537979 18864 10148 67517 101354 5.37
Hombres 90 0.21997 0.682804 8716 5951 27054 33837 3.88
Hombres 95 0.360927 0.869947 2765 2405 6663 6783 2.45
Hombres 100 3 1 360 360 120 120 0.33

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.075548 0.071712 100000 7171 94923 6591740 65.92
Mujeres 1 0.007863 0.03079 92829 2858 363503 6496816 69.99
Mujeres 5 0.001215 0.006053 89971 545 448174 6133314 68.17
Mujeres 10 0.000695 0.003471 89426 310 446305 5685140 63.57
Mujeres 15 0.001017 0.005075 89116 452 444570 5238834 58.79
Mujeres 20 0.001304 0.006502 88663 577 442190 4794264 54.07
Mujeres 25 0.001885 0.009381 88087 826 438468 4352074 49.41
Mujeres 30 0.002183 0.010862 87261 948 434086 3913606 44.85
Mujeres 35 0.00271 0.013455 86313 1161 428583 3479520 40.31
Mujeres 40 0.003831 0.018961 85152 1615 421448 3050937 35.83
Mujeres 45 0.005109 0.025235 83537 2108 412584 2629489 31.48
Mujeres 50 0.007029 0.034591 81429 2817 400707 2216905 27.23
Mujeres 55 0.011712 0.056996 78612 4481 382555 1816198 23.1
Mujeres 60 0.018032 0.086488 74132 6412 355571 1433643 19.34
Mujeres 65 0.026561 0.124944 67720 8461 318552 1078072 15.92
Mujeres 70 0.04011 0.182936 59259 10841 270272 759520 12.82
Mujeres 75 0.059794 0.260377 48418 12607 210839 489248 10.1
Mujeres 80 0.087285 0.357988 35811 12820 146875 278409 7.77
Mujeres 85 0.135044 0.499846 22991 11492 85099 131533 5.72
Mujeres 90 0.205779 0.659237 11499 7581 36839 46435 4.04
Mujeres 95 0.365388 0.876746 3918 3436 9402 9596 2.45
Mujeres 100 2.5 1 483 483 193 193 0.4


